

WATER QUALITY ISSUES POSSIBLE ON WEEKS FOUR AND NINE

There is a possibility of water quality issues in central areas of Kuopio between 22nd and 28th of January and 26th of February and 4th of March. Due to maintenance work of water pipes the quality of tap water may vary on the area shown on the map.

If you live or have a business on the affected area, it is advised to store water in containers before the maintenance work starts as tap water is still high-quality. Storing enough water to last 72 hours is advised.

When your tap water is not colored and seems fine and clear, you can use it normally. If you notice that your tap water is not clear and high-quality, please consider before drinking it or using the water for cooking or washing clothes. Water colored brownish or yellowish should be avoided.

It is okay to use colored water for flushing the toilet and washing your hands and other necessary washing.

Kuopion Vesi apologizes for any inconvenience caused by the maintenance work.

